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Warranty    Garantie    Garantie Garantía    保証についての    保固

EN: We know you’ll enjoy running your Team Durango product. To guarantee you have the best experience we offer a 2 year warranty covering defects in materials, workmanship and 
assembly. To ensure you don’t invalidate the terms of this warranty please read and understand this booklet. Team Durango make every effort to ensure your product is as strong and durable 
as possible. However, it is still possible to break or cause damage by crashing or misuse. Team Durango, its distributors or retailers shall not be responsible for any loss or damage, whether 

direct, indirect, incidental or consequential, arising from the use, misuse or abuse of this product and any accessory or chemical required to operate this product.

It is the user’s (your) responsibility to operate this product safely. If you experience problems with this product during use it is the user’s responsibility to stop the car, investigate and correct the issues before 
further damage and/or injury occur. The user MUST choose an appropriate place to run the model, safely away from potential hazards, people and animals. The user MUST inspect the model thoroughly before 
and after use to prevent problems, property damage and potential injury. The user is responsible for using the correct batteries, fuel, glues paints, chargers and any other tools, accessories and materials 
required to operate and maintain this product. It is the responsibility of the user to follow the manufacturer’s guidelines and/or precautions for ancillary products.

Team Durango operate an extensive test program on all products to ensure the durability and quality matches our very high standards. For this reason we offer a 2 year warranty covering defects in materials 
and assembly. In the event of any defect occurring in materials or assembly of your product we will gladly repair or replace the defective component(s) at our discretion. If a defect in materials or assembly 
is found BEFORE the product has been used, we will exchange the entire product, assuming that the product is returned complete and is in perfect condition in its original packaging. Your retailer is likely to 
require the receipt as proof of purchase. Team Durango do not offer a new for old warranty once the product has been used. Once the product has been used we offer a component level warranty and will repair 
or replace the defective component(s) at our discretion.

NOT COVERED BY WARRANTY: Crash damage, Component failure or premature wear as a result of crash damage, Lack of maintenance/improper use/abuse, Normal wear and tear E.G. Worn out brake discs/
brake shoes/drive outputs/gears/bearings/belts, Water damage or problems resulting from water intake, Pull start mechanisms - pull starts should only be pulled around 20cm and cannot withstand vigorous 
over pulls, Clear body shell once they have been painted and/or used, pre-painted bodies once they have been used.

DE: Wir wissen, dass sie viel freude beim benutzen ihres team durango-produktes haben werden. Um dieses zu garantieren, bieten wir ihnen eine zweijahres-garantie an, die materialdefekte und 
fertigungsfehler einschliesst. Um sicherzustellen, dass sie diese garantie erhalten, lesen sie bitte die anweisungen in diesem beileger. Team durango hat alle vorkehrungen getroffen, dieses produkt so stabil 
und langlebig wie möglich zu gestalten. Dennoch kann es zu beschädigungen in folge von unfällen kommen. Team durango, die vertriebspartner oder modellbaugeschäfte, sind nicht verantwortlich für verlust 
oder beschädigung, sei es direkt, indirekt, fahrlässig oder vorsätzlich, die aus dem betrieb dieses produktes, eines dafür nötigen zubehörs oder zur nutzung nötigen chemikalien entstehen.

Es obliegt dem benutzer (ihnen) dieses produkt ordnungsgemäss und sicher zu bedienen. Wenn sie probleme während der nutzung entdecken, müssen sie das fahrzeug anhalten und untersuchen, um schäden 
an modell und umwelt zu vermeiden. Sie müssen zudem einen geeigneten platz zum betrieb auswählen. Dabei ist abstand zu gefahrenquellen, menschen und tieren zu halten. Der nutzer muss das modell vor 
und nach der nutzung auf beschädigungen überprüfen, um probleme, schäden oder verletzungen zu vermeiden. Der nutzer ist dafür verantwortlich, die korrekten batterien und akkus, treibstoffe, klebstoffe, 
farben, ladegeräte und werkzeuge zu nutzen, um dieses produkt zu betreiben und zu warten. Der nutzer ist dafür verantwortlich, den vorgaben und anweisungen des herstellers für das jeweilige produkt folge 
zu leisten.

Team durango führt ausführliche produkttests durch, um sicherzustellen, dass qualität und langlebigkeit unseren hohen ansprüchen genügen. Aus diesem grund bieten wir eine zweijährige garantie auf material 
und fertigung. Sollte dennoch einmal grund zur berechtigten beanstandung im hinblick auf material- oder fertigungsfehler kommen, leisten wir auf eigene kosten ersatz oder reparatur.  Sollten sie schon vor 
dem ersten einsatz einen material- oder fertigungsfehler entdecken, tauschen wir das gesamte produkt aus, vorausgesetzt das produkt wird komplett und in originalverpackung zurückgegeben. Bitte legen sie 
den kaufbeleg als nachweis bei.  Team durango ersetzt keine alten gegen neue produkte, nachdem das produkt benutzt wurde. Nach dem ersten einsatz werden lediglich die beanstandeten komponenten (mit 
material- oder fertigungsfehler) auf unsere kosten ausgetauscht.

NICHT DURCH GARANTIE: Unfallschäden, Defekte Teile oder übermäßiger Verschleiss als Folge eines Unfalls, Fehlende Wartung, nicht sachgemässe oder übermässige Benutzung, Beispiele für normalen 
Verschleiss, Abgenutzte Bremsscheiben, Bremsbeläge, Antriebsausgänge, Antriebswellen, Zahnräder,  Lager und Riemen  Wasserschäden oder Probleme resultierend aus Wassereinbruch, Water damage or 
problems resulting from water intake, Seilzugstarter, Seilzugstarter sollte lediglich maximal 20cm herausgezogen werden und überstehen kein übermässigen Herausziehen, Unlackierte Karosserien gelten nach 
der Lackierung als gebraucht, Vorlackierte Karosserien gelten nach dem ersten Gebrauch als gebraucht.

FR: Nous savons que vous apprécierez votre produit team durango en fonctionnement. Afin d’assurer votre meilleure satisfaction, nous offrons une garantie de 2 ans, couvrant les défauts dans les matériaux, 
fabrication et l’assemblage sur tous nos produits. Afin de s’assurer que vous n’invalidez les conditions de la garantie veuillez lire et comprendre ce livret. Team durango a fait tous les efforts possibles pour 
assurer que votre produit sera aussi resistant et durable que possible. Cependant, il est encore possible de le casser ou de causer des dommages par accident ou par abus. Team Durango, ses distributeurs 
ou détaillants ne sont pas responsables de toute perte ou de dommages, qu’ils soient directs, indirects, accessoires ou consécutifs, découlant de l’utilisation, le mauvais usage ou l’abus de ce produit et tout 
accessoire ou produit chimique nécessaire au fonctionnement de ce produit.

C’est a l’utilisateur (vous) qu’incombe d’exploiter ce produit en toute sécurité. Si vous rencontrez des problèmes avec ce produit lors de l’utilisation, il est de la responsabilité de l’utilisateur d’arrêter la voiture, 
d’étudier et corriger le problème avant que des dommages ou blessures ne surviennent. L’utilisateur doit choisir un endroit approprié afin de faire évoluer le modèle en toute sécurité de dangers potentiels, de 
personnes et d’animaux. L’utilisateur doit inspecter le modèle soigneusement avant et après utilisation afin de prévenir les problèmes, les dommages à la propriété et les blessures potentielles. L’utilisateur 
est responsable de l’utilisation adaptée des batteries, carburant, colles, peintures, chargeurs et tous autres outils, accessoires et matériaux nécessaires pour exploiter et entretenir ce produit. C’est la 
responsabilité de la l’utilisateur de suivre les directives du fabricant et les précautions à prendre pour les produits annexes.

 Team Durango mène un programme d’essais importants sur tous les produits afin d’assurer la durabilité et la qualité correspondant à notre exigence très élevées. Pour cette raison, nous offrons une garantie de 
2 ans, couvrant les défauts de matériaux, de fabrication et d’assemblage. Tout défaut de votre produit dans les matériaux, de malfaçons de montage ou de constituants défectueux seront réparés ou remplacés 
à notre discrétion. Si un défaut de matériaux, de malfaçons ou assemblage est trouvé avant que le produit n’ait été utilisé, nous échangerons le produit complet, sous réserves que le produit soit retourné 
complet en parfait état, dans son emballage d’origine. Votre détaillant est susceptible d’exiger la facture comme preuve d’achat. Team Durango n’assure pas de garantie une fois que le produit a été utilisé. Une 
fois que le produit a été utilisé nous offrons une garantie au niveau des composants et nous réparons ou remplaçons le ou les constituants défectueux à notre discrétion.

NE SONT PAS COUVERTS PAR LA GARANTIE: Dommages lié à des accidents, Ruptures de composant ou une usure prématurée en raison de dommages lié à des accidents; Manque d’entretien, de mauvaise 
utilisation ou d’abus, Usure Normale et rupture par exemple : Disques de frein, sabots de frein, sorties de différentiel, arbres d’entraînement, engrenages, les roulements et courroies. Dégâts d’eau ou les 
problèmes résultant de la prise d’eau, Mécanismes du démarrage, La tirette devrait seulement être tiré environ 20 cm et ne peut pas supporter de traction trop vigoureuse. La carrosserie une fois peinte ou 
utilisée, Carrosseries pré-peinte une fois qu’elles ont été utilisées.

ES: Sabemos que disfrutará utilizando su producto team durango. Para asegurarle la mejor experiencia posible, la ofrecemos 2 años de garantía cubriendo defectos de materiales, producción o montaje en 
todos nuestros productos. Por favor, lea atentamente este documento para asegurarse de que no incumple las condiciones de garantía. Team durango ha realizado todo el esfuerzo posible por asegurar que su 
producto sea lo más resistente y duradero posible. Sin embargo, todavía es posible causar algún daño o rotura como consecuencia de golpes o uso inapropiado. Team Durango, sus distribuidores o vendedores 
no serán responsables de cualquier pérdida o daño, ya sea directa, indirecta, accidental o consecuente relacionada con la utilización, uso inapropiado o abuso de este producto y cualquier accesorio o producto 
químico requerido para su utilización.

Es responsabilidad del usuario (usted) el utilizar este producto en condiciones de seguridad apropiadas.Si se experimenta algún problema al utilizar este producto, es responsabilidad del usuario el detener el 
coche e investigar y solucionar el problema antes de que pueda producir daños mayores. El usuario DEBE elegir el lugar adecuado para utilizar este modelo, alejado de posibles peligros, personas y animales. El 
usuario DEBE inspeccionar detenidamente el modelo antes y después de utilizarlo para evitar fallos o posibles daños. El usuario es responsable de que baterías, combustible, pegamentos, pinturas, cargadores 
y demás herramientas o accesorios necesarios para usar este producto sean los apropiados. Es responsabilidad del usuario seguir las indicaciones del fabricante y/o precauciones relacionadas con productos 
complementarios.

Team Durango realiza una amplia variedad de pruebas para asegurar que la durabilidad y calidad cumplen con nuestros elevados estándares.
Por este motivo ofrecemos 2 años de garantía cubriendo defectos de material, producción o montaje. En caso de darse un defecto de material, producción o montaje, reemplazaremos el componente o los 
componentes defecutosos sin inconveniente alguno. Si se descubre un defecto de material, producción o montaje ANTES de que el producto sea utilizado, se sustituirá el mismo por completo, asumiendo que 
el producto será devuelto en perfectas condiciones y en su embalaje original. El distribuidor podrá solicitar la factura como prueba de compra. Team Durango NO aplica una garantía de nuevo por viejo una vez 
que el producto haya sido utilizado. Una vez que el producto haya sido utilizado, ofrecemos una garantía a nivel de componentes y se procederá a la reparación del componente o componentes defectuosos a 
nuestro criterio.

NO CUBIERTOS POR GARANTÍA: Daños por colisión, El fallo o desgaste prematuro de componentes como resultado de una colisión, Falta de mantenimiento, uso indebido o abuso, Desgaste normal como por 
ej:  Discos de freno gastados, zapatas de freno, vasos de diferencial, palieres, piñones, rodamientos y correas, Water damage or problems resulting from water intake, Mecanismos de arranque por tirador, Al 
utilizar un arranque por tirador, no se debe tirar más de 20cm, dicho mecanismo puede no soportar tirones fuertes de longitud mayor, Carrocerías transparentes una vez que hayan sido pintadas y/o utilizadas, 
Carrocerías prepintadas una vez que hayan sido utilizadas.

JA: お客様に安心して Team Durango 製品をご使用いただく為に、本製品はご購入日から 2 年間の製品品質不良、工場での組立不良に対する保証期間が付帯しております。保証が無効とならないよう保証内容についてこのブックレットをよくお読みいただき
、十分ご理解いただいた上でご使用ください。 Team Durango 製品は最新の注意を払い製造されているため十分な強度を備えていますが、クラッシュや誤った使用方法により破損する可能性があります。 Team Durango 及びその代理店又は販売店は、その
製品を使用（又は誤った使用方法による使用）によって発生した直接的、間接的、偶発的、又は必然的ないかなる損失、ダメージ、破損をも補償するものではありません。　お客様の責任において、周囲の環境に十分に注意を払いご使用ください。

製品を安全にご使用いただく事はお客様の責任です。 万一、本製品を使用時に違和感を感じた場合には、お客様の責任においてすぐに走行をお止めください。　ダメージが大きくなる前にマシンを回収し、原因を追及してください。走行場所の選択もお客
様の重要な責任の一つです。十分な広さがあり、近くに人や動物がいない場所で走行してください。走行前後にはお客様の責任において必ずマシンの各部チェックを行ってください。これによりマシンの破損や怪我を負うリスクが大きく減少します。　お客
様は正しいバッテリー、充電器、燃料、接着剤、塗料、その他のツール及びマシンを走行・メンテナンスする為に必要な全てのアクセサリーをお客様の責任においてご使用いただく必要がございます。　メーカーの推奨するガイドライン、注意を守って製品を
ご使用いただく事はお客様の義務です。

Team Durango 製品は品質、耐久性等を確認するため広範囲に及ぶテストを行い、私達が設定する高い次元での性能を有しています。その為、本製品にはご購入日から 2 年間の製品品質不良、工場での組立不良に対する保証期間が付帯しております。
万一製品の不良・工場での組立不良に起因する故障が発生した場合には弊社の判断に基づき新しいパーツとの交換または無償修理を行います。 万一、製品のご使用前に製品品質不良、工場での組立不良が見つかった場合、新しい製品と交換させてい
ただきます。この場合、製品のご購入日が証明可能なレシート等のコピーと共にお買い求めいただいた製品一式をご返送いただく必要がございます。またこの場合、製品パッケージ（箱）等も全てご返送いただく必要がございますのでご了承ください。 
一度でもご使用いただいた Team Durango 製品は新品交換保証の対象とはなりませんが、弊社の判断に基づきパーツレベルでの修理又は交換にて対応させていただきます。

以下に該当する場合には保証の対象となりません。 クラッシュによるダメージ： クラッシュによる製品の破損及びクラッシュに起因する製品の摩耗。 メンテナンス不良、誤った使用方法による破損・摩耗、 及び通常の使用に摩耗：　 ブレーキディスク、
ブレーキシュー、ドライブシャフト、駆動系、ベアリング、ベルト等。 水、水分による製品各部へのダメージ及びエンジンが水分を吸入したことによるエンジンの破損。 プルスタートの破損：　 プルスタートは約２０cm までしか引く事ができません。無理に
強く引かないよう注意してください。 塗装された又は一度でも使用されたクリアボディー、 一度でも使用されたペイント済みボディー

ZH: 我们知道您将会享受在操控您的 Team Durango 产品中。为了保证您拥有最棒的体验，我们提供所有产品两年的保固， 其中包含材料、制品，以及组装上的瑕疵，皆在保固范围内。为了确保不让您的保固权益无效，请仔细阅读并确 实了解这本册子。 
Team Durango 尽可能确保您的产品在出厂时是坚固耐用的。然而， 当产品受到撞击或是滥用的时候， 还是会发生断裂受损的情况。 Team Durango 的批发商或零售商对於产品的遗失或损坏， 无论是直接或间接， 偶发或是相应所产生的使用， 
误用或滥用本产品和任何操作本产品所需的配件或化学物品， 并无任何责任。

安 全 地 操 作 本 产 品 是 使 用 者 ( 您 ) 的 责 任。 如 果 您 在 使 用 本 产 品 时 遇 到了问 题， 您 有 责 任 将 车子 停 下 来， 并 在 造 成 毁 损 或 受 伤 之 前 调 查 以 及 修 正 问 题。使 用 者必 须 选 择 一 个 适 当 的 场 所 来 使 用 模 型， 远 离 潜 在 的 危 机， 
人员以及动物。使用者在使用前以及使用后必须仔细检查整个模型， 以防问题发生， 财产损失和潜在的损伤。使用者有责任使用正确的电池、燃油 、黏著剂、涂料、充电器以及任何其他需要操作和保养本产品的工具、配件和材料。在相关产品的使用上遵
循制造商的指南手册和预防措施是使用者的责任。

Team Durango 执行了大规模的测试程序，确保所有产品的坚固力和品质符合我们的高标准检测。也因如此，我们提供所有产品两年的保固，其中包含材料、制品，以及组装上的瑕疵，皆在保固范围内。您的产品在材料、制品，以及组装上有发现瑕疵，经由
我们判断是不良品的情况下，我们很乐意为您维修或替换不良的零组件。 如果在产品还没使用前发现材料、制品， 以及组装上的瑕疵， 假设产品在退回时是完整以及全新的状态下并且包装在原本的包装盒里， 我们将会替换整个产品给您。您的零售商很
可能会要求您提出购买的收据以事证明。一旦产品已被使用，经由我们判断是不良品的情况下，我们提供零组件的保固，包含维修和替换，但在这样的条件下，Team Durango 不接受以新换旧的保固条款。

不在保固的范围内 , 撞击损坏 , 组装失败或草率使用造成的撞击损坏结果 缺少维护保养，使用不当或滥用 正常的磨损，例如 : 磨损的煞车盘，煞车皮，传动输出部件，传动轴，齿轮，培玲，传送带。 因碰到水而造成的损坏或问题。 手拉器装置 , 
手拉器的拉扯范围只有 20cm 且经不起过度强力地拉扯。 透明车壳一旦经过颜料喷涂或使用 , 工厂涂装车壳一旦经过使用 .
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Please refer to your charger/battery instructions for details of how to correctly and safely charge your battery.

Bitte entnehmen sie der Akku- und Ladegerät-Bedienungsanleitung, wie die Akkus korrekt und sicher geladen werden.

Merci de vous référer à vos instruction de chargeur/batterie afin de charger vos batteries correctement et en sécurité.

Por favor, revise el manual de su cargador/batería para más detalles sobre cómo cargar correctamente y con seguridad su batería.

バッテリーを正しく安全に充電する方法については、皆様の充電器やバッテリーの取扱説明書をお読みください。

请参阅您的充电器 / 电池之详细说明，如何正确和安全地为电池充电

Battery Charging    

Battery Fitting

Laden Der Akkus    

Einsetzen Der Akkus

Charge Des Batteries

Raccordement De Batterie

Carga De Baterías    

Colocación De Baterías

バッテリーの充電

バッテリーの装着

充电

组装电池

Remove body-pins and body from chassis (ST Shown)
Entfernen sie die Karosserieklipse und die Karosserie vom Chassis (ST dargestellt)
Enlever les clips de carrosserie et la carrosserie du châssis (selon schéma)
Desmonte los pasadores de la carrocería y la carrocería del chasis (ST mostrado)

ボディピンとボディをシャーシから外します（画像は ST）。
请从底盘移除 R 销与车壳 ( 依 ST 所示 )

Remove two battery strap thumb-screws Remove battery strap 
Entfernen sie die beiden Rändelmuttern des Akkushalters Entfernen sie den Akkuhalter

Enlever les écrous à molette des straps de batterie Enlever les straps de batterie 
Extraiga los 2 tornillos de la tapa de la batería Extraiga la tapa de la batería
バッテリーストラップのサムナット（2 個）を外します。 バッテリーストラップを外します。

取下两个电池固定螺丝 卸下电池固定板

Required    

Kit Overview    

Benötigt    

Überblick    

Requis

Aperçu du Kit

Requeridos    

Descripción del Kit    

必要な

キットの概要

要求

产品概观

Team Durango DEX210 RTR / DEST210 RTR / DESC210 RTR

Turnbuckle wrench Cross wrench Receiver Bind Plug

TX-1 2.4Ghz Transmitter 

SpurstangeschlüsselKreuzschlüssel Empfänger Bind-Stecker

TX-1 2.4Ghz Sender 

Clé en biellettesClé en croix Prise de liaison du récepteur

TX-1 2.4Ghz Emetteur 

Llave de tirantes de paso invertidoLlave de cruz Conector de enlace del receptor

TX-1 2.4Ghz Emisora 

ターンバックルレンチクロスレンチ 受信機用バインドプラグ

TX-1 2.4Ghz 送信機 

拉杆套筒十字套筒接收器对频插头

TX-1 2.4Ghz 遥控器

Hex Wrenches 
Sechskantschlüssel 

Clé hexagonale
Llave Allen 
六角レンチ 
六角扳手

1.3mm 1.5mm 2.0mm 2.5mm 3.0mm

Compatible Battery Charger Lipo Charging SackLiPo/NiMh battery with Deans® connector AA batteries 
AA Batterien 
AA Batteries 
Baterías AA 

AA 电池 
AA 电池

Passendes Ladegerät LiPo-Sicherheits-LadesackLiPo/NiMh-Akku mit Deans®-Stecker
Chargeur de batterie compatible Sac de charge Lipoconnecteur de batterie Deans® LiPo/NiMh  
Cargador de baterías compatible. Bolsa de carga de baterías LiPoBatería LiPo/NiMh con conector Deans®

バッテリー充電器 リポバッテリー充電バッグDeans® コネクタ付リポバッテリー・ニッケル水素バッテリー 
可相容之电池充电器 锂电充电袋Deans® 式插头之锂 / 镍氢电池

Warning    Achtung    Avertissement    Precaución    
This is not a toy. This is a high performance RC model and must be treated with care and respect. It is the user’s (your) responsibility to operate this product safely. It is necessary to be 
above 14 years of age to operate this model. It is the parents’ or guardians’ responsibility to ensure minors receive appropriate guidance.

Dieses komplexe ist kein spielzeug und muss mit umsicht benutzt werden. Es obliegt dem benutzer (ihnen) dieses produkt ordnungsgemäss und sicher zu bedienen. Nicht für Kinder unter 14 
Jahren geeignet. Es obliegt den erziehungsberechtigten, kinder bei der benutzung dieses produktes zu beaufsichtigen oder sie korrekt einzuweisen.

Ce n’est pas un jouet. C’est un modèle radiocommande complexe, de haute performance qui doit être traitée avec soin et respect. C’est a l’utilisateur (vous) qu’incombe d’exploiter ce produit en toute sécurité. 
Ne convient pas pour les enfants âgés de moins de 14 sans la surveillance d’un adulte. Il est de la responsabilité des parents ou des tuteurs de s’assurer que les mineurs reçoivent les conseils appropriés ou les 
directives lors de l’utilisation ou des interventions sur ce produit.

Este producto no es un juguete. Este producto es un complejo modelo de radiocontrol de altas prestaciones y debe ser utilizado con precaución. Es responsabilidad del usuario (usted) el utilizar este producto 
en condiciones de seguridad apropiadas. No se recomienda para niños menores de 14 años sin la supervisión por parte de un adulto. En caso de menores de edad, es responsabilidad de los padres o tutores 
proporcionar la ayuda y/o supervisión apropiadas al utilizar o trabajar con este producto.

本製品はおもちゃではありません。本製品は高性能ラジオコントロールモデルカーです。取扱いには十分な注意が必要です。製品を安全にご使用いただく事はお客様の責任です。キットである為、14 歳未満のお子様が使用される場合には必ず保護者の監督
の下に使用してください。本製品をお子様が使用される際には必ず保護者の監視下で走行、メンテナンスを行ってください。
本产品不是玩具。这是一个结构复杂且高水准的遥控模型， 使用上必须小心。安全地操作本产品是使用者 ( 您 ) 的责任。需要年满 14 岁以上才能操作此模型。当使用或组装本产品时，确保未成年使用者得到适当的指导以及监督，是父母或是监护人的
责任。

警告    警告
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Radio Gear Fernsteuer Ensemble radio Equipo de radio 送受信機 无线电设备

Battery compartment
Batteriefach

Compartiment Batterie
Compartimento de la batería

バッテリーコンパートメント
电池盒

Status LED
Status-LED
LED Statu 

LED de estado
ステータス LED

状态指示灯

BAT socket (not used)
BAT-Buchse (nicht verwendet)

Socket BAT  (non utilisé)
Conector BAT (no utilizado)
BAT ソケット（使用しません）

电池插座 ( 未使用 )

Throttle socket (CH2)
Gasbuchse (CH2)

Socket accélérateur (CH2)
Conector del acelerador (CH2)

スロットルソケット (CH2)
油门插座 (CH2)

Steering (CH1) socket
Lenkungsbuchse (CH1)
(CH1) socket direction

Conector de la dirección (CH1)

ステアリング（CH1）ソケット
转向（CH1）插座

Throttle trigger (CH2)
Gashebel (CH2)

Manette (CH2) accélérateur
Gatillo del acelerador (CH2)

スロットルトリガー（CH2）
油门扳机（CH 2）

Steer wheel (CH1)
Lenkrad (CH1)

Volant de direction (CH1)
Volante de la dirección (CH1)

ステアリングホイール（CH1）
转向轮  （CH1）

Control panel
Kontrollfeld

Panneau de Contrôle
Panel de control
コントロールパネル

控制面板

Power switch
An/Ausschalter

Interrupteur d’allumage
Interruptor de encendido

電源スイッチ
开关

Aerial
Antenne
Antenne
Antena
アンテナ

天线

Aerial
Antenne
Antenne
Antena
アンテナ

天线

Conector de enlace/CH3
バインド /CH3 ソケット

对频 (CH3) 插座

Bind/CH3 socket
Bind/Kanal 3 (CH3) Buchse

CH3 socket de liaison

Steering reverse
Lenkungs-Reverse

Inversion de direction
Invertir dirección
ステアリングリバース

逆转向

Power LED
Power-LED

LED d’allumage
LED de encendido

パワー LED
开关指示灯

Steering trim
Lenkungstrimmung
Trim de direction

Centrado de la dirección
ステアリングトリム

转向微调

Throttle trim
Gastrimmung

Trim d’accélération
Centrado del acelerador

スロットルトリム
油门微调

Bind button
Bind-Knopf

Bouton de liaison
Botón de enlace

バインドボタン
对频按钮

Battery Status LED
Batterie-Status-LED

LED de statut de batterie
LED de estado de la batería

バッテリーステータス LED
电池状态指示灯

Steering dual rate
Lenkungs-Dual-Rate

Dual Rate de direction
Ajuste del ratio doble de la dirección

ステアリングデュアルレイト
转向双速率

Throttle reverse
Gas-Reverse

Inversion d’accélérateur
Invertir acelerador

スロットルリバース
逆向油门

Control Panel Kontrollfeld Panneau de Contrôle Panel de control コントロールパネル 控制面板Team Durango 2.4Ghz TX-1 

Battery Mode Batteriemodus  Mode de Batterie Modo de batería バッテリーモード 电池模式

Running    Fahr    Conduite Conducción    走行 操作

The Electronic Speed Controller (ESC) detects the type of battery fitted, the LiPo low voltage cut-off (LVC) is set at 3.5v per cell, this prevents the battery 
voltage dropping too low and causing damage. When the LVC is activated the car will reduce power. Stop as soon as is possible and recharge the battery.

Der elektronische Fahrtregler erkennt den verwendeten Akkutyp. Die Abschaltspannung für LiPo-Zellen liegt bei 3,5V pro Zelle und verhindert so eine 
ungewollte Tiefentladung während des Betriebes. Die Unterspannungserkennung (LVC) verringert die Geschwindi.

Le Variateur électronique (ESC) détecte le type de batterie en place, la coupure voltage LiPo est réglée à 3,5V par élément, cela permet d’éviter les dommages lié au chute de 
tension. Lorsque la protection est activée la voiture réduira de puissance. Arrêtez aussi tôt que possible et rechargez la batterie.

El variador electrónico de velocidad (ESC) detecta el tipo de batería instalada, el corte automático de bajo voltaje para LiPo (LVC) está configurado a 3.5v por célula, lo cual previene que el 
voltaje de la batería baje demasiado causando daños. Cuando el LCV entre en funcionamiento el coche perderá potencia. Deténgase lo antes posible y recargue la batería.

ESCが装着したバッテリーの種類を探知します。リポ低電圧カットオフ(LVC)は1セルあたり3.5vに設定されており、バッテリー電圧の下がり過ぎや破損を防ぎます。LVCが作動するとマシンはパワーダウンします。
直ちに走行を止め、バッテリーを再充電してください。

电子变速器 ( ESC ) 可检测安装的电池类型，锂电池之低电压断电 ( LVC ) 设定值为每一颗 3.5 伏特，这样可以防止电池电压下降过低，造成损害。当 LVC 一启动将会降低车子动能。请尽快停止，并为电池充电。

Fit battery and connect to ESCFit AA batteries in transmitter Switch on transmitter Switch on ESC Reverse process to switch off
Legen sie den Akku ein und verbinden 

sie ihn mit dem FahrtreglerLegen sie die AA-Batterien in den Sender ein Schalten sie den Sender ein Schalten sie den Empfänger ein Verkehren sie in entgegengesetzter 
Reihenfolge zum ausschalten

Insérer la batterie et connectez au 
variateur électronique (ESC)

Insérer des batteries AA dans l’émetteur Allumez l’émetteur Allumez le variateur électronique (ESC) Inversez la procédure pour éteindre

Coloque la batería y conecte al variador
Coloque las baterías AA en la emisora. Encienda la emisora Encienda el variador Realice el proceso contrario para apagar

バッテリーを装着し、ESC に接続します。プロポに単三電池を装着します。 プロポの電源を入れます。 ESC の電源を入れます。 電源を切る時は逆の順番で行います。
装入电池并连接电子变速器可装 AA 电池之发射器 打开发射器 打开电子变速器 关闭逆向功能

Fit battery into battery recess
Legen sie den Akku ins Akkufach ein

Ranger les batteries dans le support de rangement
Coloque la batería en el hueco de la batería

バッテリーをバッテリーホルダーに装着します。
将电池放入电池凹槽

Replace battery strap and thumb-screws Observing orientation, connect battery terminals
Bringen sie den Akkuhalter und die Rändelmuttern wieder an Achten sie auf die korrekte Polung und verbinden sie die Akkustecker

Remettre les écrous et les straps de batterie Vérifier le sens et connecter l’extrémité de batterie
Vuelva a colocar la tapa de la batería y los tornillos Atendiendo a la orientación, conecte los terminales de la batería

バッテリーストラップとサムナットを交換します。 方向を確認し、バッテリーターミナルを接続します。
装上两个电池固定螺丝 检查方向，连接电池插头
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Speed Controller Fahrtregler Contrôleur de vitesse Variador de velocidad ESC 速度控制器

Sensor port
Sensor-Buchse
Prise de capteur

Puerto de sensores
センサーポート

感应器端口

Deans® battery connector

Input Voltage Eingangsspannung Voltage d'entrée

Voltaje de entrada 入力電圧 免电池电路 (BEC) 输出
4-6 NiMh (4.8-7.2v) / 2S Lipo (7.4v)

Power capacitor

Deans®-Akkustecker

BEC Output BEC Ausgang Sortie BEC

Voltaje de salida del BEC BEC 出力 免 电 池 电 路
(BEC) 输出

6.0v/2A Max

Power-Kondensator

Connecteur de batterie Deans®

Condensateur de puissance

Conector de batería Deans®

Condensador de potencia

Deans® バッテリーコネクタ

パワーキャパシター

Deans® 式电池插头

电力电容器

Receiver wire
Empfängerkabel

Câble de récepteur
Cable del receptor

受信機ワイヤー
接收线

Power Switch & Set button
Ein/Aus-Schalter & Set-Knopf
Bouton de réglage et interrupteur
Interruptor de encendido y botón Set

電源スイッチとセットボタン
开关 & 设定钮

Motor wires x 3
Motorkabel x 3

Câbles moteur x3
Cables del motor x3
モーターワイヤー（3 本）

马达线 x 3

Speed Passion Cirtix brushless ESC
Speed Passion Cirtix Brushless-Fahrtregler

Variateur de vitesse Speed Passion Cirtix
Variador electrónico de velocidad brushless Speed Passion Cirtix

Speed Passion Cirtix ブラシレス ESC
Speed Passion 无刷 Cirtix 电子变速器

Motor connectors x3
Motorverbinder x3

Connecteur Moteur x3
Conectores del motor x3

モーターコネクタ（3 個）
马达连接器 x 3

Speed Passion Ultra Sportsman V3 brushless motor
Speed Passion Ultra Sportsman V3 Brushless-Motor
Moteur Brushless Speed Passion Ultra Sportsman V3
Motor brushless Speed Passion Ultra Sportsman V3
Speed Passion ウルトラスポーツマン V3 ブラシレスモーター

Speed Passion Ultra Sportsman V3 无刷马达

Fit battery and connect ESC
Legen sie einen Akku ein und verbinden 

sie ihn mit dem Regler
Insérer la batterie et connectez au 

variateur électronique (ESC)
Coloque la batería y conecte al variador
バッテリーを装着し、ESCを接続します。

装入电池并连接电子变速器

Hold down bind button and turn transmitter on Status LED stops blinking Turn ESC off Turn transmitter off Replace motor wire Remove bind plug
Halten sie den Bind-Knopf gedrückt und schalten sie den

Sender ein
Status-LED hört auf zu blinken Fahrtregler ausschalten Sender ausschalten Motorkabel anstecken Entfernen sie den 

Empfänger Bind-Stecker

Maintenir le bouton et allumer l’émetteur
La LED de statut arrête de 

clignoter
Éteindre le variateur 

électronique Éteindre l’émetteur
Remplacer le câble 

moteur Retirer la prise de liaison

Mantenga pulsado el botón de enlace y encienda la emisora
El LED de estado deja de 

parpadear Apague el variador Apaque la emisora Sustituya el cableado 
del motor

Retire el conector de 
enlace

バインドボタンを押さえたまま、プロポの電源を入れます。 ステータスLEDの点滅が止まります。 ESC の電源を切ります。 プロポの電源を切ります。 モーターワイヤーを交換します。 バインドプラグを外します。
按住 Bind 按钮，打开发射器 状态指示灯停止闪烁 关闭电子变速器 关闭发射器 装上马达线 移除 Bind 插件

Switch on ESC
Fahrtregler einschalten

Allumez le variateur électronique (ESC)

Encienda el variador

ESC の電源を入れます。
打开电子变速器

Receiver status LED will blink
Empfänger Status-LED blinkt
La LED de statut du récepteur va 

clignoter
El LED de estado del receptor 

parpadeará
受信機のステータスLEDが点滅します。

接受器显示灯将会闪烁

Remove one motor wire
Entfernen sie den Motorkabel

Retirer un câble moteur
Desconecte un cable del motor
モーターワイヤーを一本外します。

拔掉一条马达线

Insert bind plug in CH3 Socket
Stecken sie den Empfänger Bind-Stecker in 

die CH3-Buchse
Insérer la prise de liaison dans le 

connecteur CH3
Introduzca el conector de enlace en el CH3 

del receptor
CH3ソケットにバンドプラグを差し込みます。

将对频插头插在 CH3 插座

Binding Verbinden Liaison Enlace バインディング 对频

Throttle Trim

Battery Status

Gastrimmung

Batterie-Status

Trim d'accélération

Statut de Batterie

Centrado del acelerador

Estado de la batería

スロットルトリム

バッテリーステータス

油门微调

电池状态

Throttle Trim: factory default zero, adjustment is not necessary.

If battery status LED is flashing, the TX-1 batteries need to be replaced.

Gastrimmung: Werkseinstellung null, Einstellung nicht erforderlich.

Wenn die Batterie-Status-LED blinkt, müssen die Batterien des TX-1-Senders erneuert werden.

Trim d’accélération : réglage non nécessaire, réglage au neutre d’origine.

Si la LED de statut flashe, la batterie du TX-1 doivent être remplacées.

Centrado del acelerador: ajustado al 0 de fábrica, no se necesita ninguna modificación

Si el LED de estado de la batería está parpadeando, las baterías de la emisora TX-1 
han de ser reemplazadas

スロットルトリムは工場出荷時にゼロで設定されています。調節は不要です。

バッテリーステータス LED が点滅している場合は、TX- バッテリーを交換してください。

油门微调：原厂设定值为零，无需调整

如果电池状态指示灯闪烁，TX-1 电池需要更换。

Steering Trim Lenkungstrimmung Trim de direction

Centrado de la dirección ステアリングトリム 转向微调
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ESC Tuning Fahrtregler-Einstellung Réglage de l'accélérateur de l'ESC Ajuste del variador ESC のチューニング 电子变速器調校

The ESC has three tunable options, which are shown below: El variador posee tres parámetros ajustables, que se muestran a continuación:
Der Fahrtregler hat verschiedene Parameter die verändert werden können: ESC には以下の 3 つのチューニングオプションがあります。
Le variateur à trois options réglables qui sont montrées ci-après : 电子变速器有三个可调的选项，如下：

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1. 

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

2. 

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

3.

On Off

Item Value Wert Valeur des paramètres

Factory Defaults

Werkseinstellungen

Réglages d'origine

Valor アイテム値 项目值

Ajustes de fábrica

工場出荷時の設定

原厂设定

Programmable Item
Programmierbarer Parameter
Paramètres programmables
Parámetro a ajustar
プログラム可能アイテム
可编程项目

Brake Strength
Bremskraft
Puissance de frein
Fuerza de frenado
ブレーキ強度
刹车力道

Drag Brake Strength
Bremskraft Automatikbremse
Puissance de Frein moteur
Fuerza de retención
ドラッグブレーキ強度
拖曳刹车力道

95 °C Overheat Protection 
95°C Übertemperaturschutz
Protection de surchauffe à 95 °C 
Protección de sobrecalentamiento a 95º C
95℃オーバーヒートプロテクション
95° C 的过热保护

Fit battery and connect ESC
Akku einlegen und mit Fahrtregler 

verbinden
Insérer la batterie et connectez 
au variateur électronique (ESC)
Instale la batería y conecte el 

variador
バッテリーを装着し、ESCを接続します。

装入电池并连接电子变速器

Turn transmitter on

Sender einschalten

Allumez l’émetteur

Encienda la emisora

プロポの電源を入れます。
打开发射器

Hold ESC ‘set’ button
Halten sie den Set-Knopf des 

Fahrtreglers gedrückt
Maintenir le bouton ‘SET’ du 

variateur
Mantenga pulsado el botón ‘set’ 

del variador
ESCの set ボタンを押し続けます。

按住 “SET” 按钮

Switch on ESC, release button
Fahrtregler einschalten und Knopf 

loslassen
Allumer le variateur et relâcher le 

bouton de réglage
Encienda el variador, suelte el botón
ESC の電源を入れ、ボタンから手を離します。

打开电子变速器，并松开按钮

Red ESC LED will blink
Die rote LED des Fahrtreglers 

beginnt zu blinken
La LED rouge du variateur va 

clignoter
El LED rojo del variador 

parpadeará
赤の ESC LED が点滅します。
电子变速器红灯将会闪烁

Throttle at neutral point

Gas/Bremse auf neutral

Manette accélérateur au neutre

Acelerador en el punto neutro

スロットルはニュートラルです。

油门位于中立点

Press ESC ‘set’ button
Den Set-Knopf des Fahrtreglers 

drücken
Appuyer sur le bouton ‘SET’ du 

variateur
Pulse el botón ‘set’ del variador

ESC の set ボタンを押します。

按下 “SET” 按钮

Throttle at full forward

Geben sie Vollgas

Manette accélérateur à fond

Acelerador apretado al máximo

スロットルはフルフォワードです。

油门在全速前进

Press ESC ‘set’ button

Drücken sie den Set-Knopf
Appuyer sur le bouton ‘SET’ du 

variateur

Pulse el botón ‘set’ del variador

ESC の set ボタンを押します。

按下 “SET” 按钮

Throttle at full brake
Geben sie Vollbremse

Manette accélérateur à fond de 
frein

Freno apretado al máximo
スロットルはフルブレーキです。

油门在全速煞车

Press ESC ‘set’ button

Drücken sie den Set-Knopf
Appuyer sur le bouton ‘SET’ du 

variateur

Pulse el botón ‘set’ del variador

ESC の set ボタンを押します。

按下 “SET” 按钮

To save, turn ESC off
Zum Abspeichern den Regler 

ausschalten
Pour sauver, éteignez le 

variateur
Para guardar los cambios, 

apague el variador
保存するにはESCの電源を切ります。
若要储存纪录，请关闭电子变速器

ESC Throttle Setup Regler Gas/Brems-Einstellung Réglage de l'accélérateur de l'ESC Configuración del acelerador del variador ESCスロットルの設定 电子变速器油门设定

The Electronic Speed Controller (ESC) has its throttle limits set at the factory. However, if you need to alter this setting, please follow this process:

A ‘Team Tech Tip’ video for this can be found online at http://www.team-durango.com/blog/category/tricksandtips/ 

Der elektronische Fahrtregler besitzt eine Werkseinstellung, welche nicht geändert werden braucht. Sollte dies dennoch nötig sein, verfahren sie bitte wie folgt:

Ein „Team Tech Tip“-Video zu diesem Thema können sie auf http://www.team-durango.com/blog/category/tricksandtips/ finden

Le variateur électronique (ESC) a les limites d’accélérateur réglées en usine. Toutefois si vous avez besoin de modifier ce réglage, suivez le processus suivant :

Une vidéo d’astuce technique peut être trouvée ici http://www.team-durango.com/blog/catégorie/tricksandtips/

El variador electrónico de velocidad (ESC) viene con los límites del acelerador ajustados de fábrica. Sin embargo, si necesita cambiar este ajuste, realice los siguientes pasos:

Puede encontrar un vídeo de consejos técnicos del equipo en http://www.team-durango.com/blog/category/tricksandtips

电子调速器（ESC）上有它的油门原厂设定限制。但是，如果您需要更改此设置，请遵循以下过程：

‘Team Tech Tip’ 该视频可以在网上找到：http://www.team-durango.com/blog/category/tricksandtips/

ESC は工場出荷の際、スロットルの限度が設定されています。変更する場合は以下の手順で行ってください。

これを説明した Team Tech Tip ビデオがオンラインでご覧頂けます（http://www.team-durango.com/blog/category/tricksandtips/）

Red ESC LED blinking = Low drive battery voltage
Rote Fahrtregler-LED blinkt = niedrige Akkuspannung
ESC LED rouge clignote = voltage batterie basse
LED rojo del variador parpadeando = nivel de batería bajo
赤の ESC LED の点滅はドライブバッテリー電圧が低い事を示します。
电子变速器红灯闪烁 = 低电池电压

Orange ESC LED blinking = Overheating of ESC/Motor
Orange Fahrtregler-LED blinkt = Überhitzter Motor/Regler
ESC LED Orange clignote = surchauffe de l’ESC/Moteur
LED naranja del variador parpadeando = sobrecalentamiento del 
motor/variador
オレンジの ESC LED の点滅は ESC やモーターのオーバーヒートを示します。
电子变速器橘灯闪烁 = 电子变速器 / 马达过热

ESC Status Fahrtregler-Status Statut du variateur ESC Estado del variador ESC ステータス 电子变速器状态
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http://www.team-durango.com/blog/category/tricksandtips/support@team-durango.com

Support Hilfestellung Support Soporte サポート 支援

Build Manual Bauanleitung Manuel de montage Manual de montaje 組立説明書 建立手册

If you want to rebuild, repair or upgrade your Team Durango Race Ready RTR, please download the kit build manual for your chassis from http://www.team-
durango.com/in-the-pits.php

Wenn sie ihr Team Durango race ready RTR-Fahrzeug warten, reparieren oder tunen möchten, laden sie bitte die entsprechende Bauanleitung hier http://
www.team-durango.com/in-the-pits.php herunter. 

Si vous souhaitez reconstruire, réparer ou améliorer votre kit Team Durango prêt pour les courses, téléchargez le manuel de montage pour votre châssis  http://www.team-
durango.com/in-the-pits.php

Si desea reconstruir, reparar o mejorar su vehículo Team Durango RTR listo para correr, por favor descargue el manual de montaje de su coche desde http://www.team-
durango.com/in-the-pits.php

ティームデュランゴレース用 RTR のリビルド、修理、アップグレードをご希望の場合は、ホームページから皆様のマシンのキット組立説明書をダウンロードしてください（http://www.team-durango.com/in-the-pits.php）。

如果你想重新建立，修复或升级您 Team Durango  比赛专用 RTR, 请至 http://www.team-durango.com/in-the-pits.php下载您的底盘建立手册

A ‘Team Tech Tip’ video for this can be found online at http://www.team-durango.com/blog/category/tricksandtips/
Ein „Team Tech Tip“-Video zu diesem Thema können sie auf  http://www.team-durango.com/blog/category/tricksandtips/ finden

Une vidéo d’astuce technique peut être trouvée ici http://www.team-durango.com/blog/catégorie/tricksandtips/
Puede encontrar un vídeo de consejos técnicos del equipo en http://www.team-durango.com/blog/category/tricksandtips

‘Team Tech Tip’ 该视频可以在网上找到：http://www.team-durango.com/blog/category/tricksandtips/
これを説明した Team Tech Tip ビデオがオンラインでご覧頂けます（http://www.team-durango.com/blog/category/tricksandtips/）

To alter the ESC settings, please follow the steps below: Para modificar los ajustes del variador, realice los siguientes pasos:
Um die Fahrtreglereinstellungen zu ändern, verfahren sie bitte wie folgt: ESC の設定を変える場合は以下の手順に従ってください。
Pour modifier les réglages du variateur, suivez les étapes suivantes : 若要改变电子变速器设定，请按照下列步骤：

Turn transmitter on
Sender einschalten
Allumez l’émetteur
Encienda la emisora

プロポの電源を入れます。
打开发射器

Turn transmitter off
Sender ausschalten
Eteindre l’émetteur
Apague la emisora

プロポの電源を入れます。
关闭发射器

Switch on ESC, whilst holding ‘set’ button Hold ‘set’ button until continuous beeping stops

ESC will beep once, release ‘set’ button to enter tuning option one, otherwise hold ‘set’ button. ESC will quickly beep twice for option two, three times for options three. 

Fahrtregler einschalten und gleichzeitig den Set-Knopf 
gedrückt halten

Den Set-Knopf gedrückt halten bis das Piepen aufhört

Der Fahrtregler wird einmal piepen, dann den Set-Knopf loslassen um Parameter eins einzustellen. Halten sie ihn bis zum zweiten Piepton gedrückt um Parameter zwei einzustellen. Warten sie drei 
Pieptöne ab, um Parameter drei einzustellen.

Allumer le variateur en maintenant le bouton de réglage Maintenir le bouton ‘SET’ jusqu’à ce que le bip stop

Le variateur va bipper une fois, lâchez le bouton afin d’entrer dans la première option de réglage, sinon maintenez le bouton. Le Variateur va bipper deux fois, pour la deuxième option de réglage, trois 
fois pour la troisième option.

Encienda el variador mientras mantiene pulsado el botón ‘set’ Mantenga pulsado el botón ‘set’ hasta que deje de pitar

El variador emitirá un pitido, suelte el botón ‘set’ para entrar en la opción de ajuste número uno, en caso contrario mantenga pulsado el botón ‘set’. El variador pitará dos veces para la opción de ajuste 
número dos y tres veces para la opción 3.

set ボタンを押しながら ESC の電源を入れます。 ビープ音が止まるまで set ボタンを押し続けます。

ESC から1 回ビープ音が鳴った際に set  ボタンから手を離すとチューニングオプション 1 になります。他のオプションを選ぶ場合は set ボタンを押し続けます。ESC から速いビープ音が 2 回鳴ったらオプション 2、3 回鳴ったらオプション 3 となります。

打开电子变速器，并同时按住”SET”按钮 按住“SET”按钮，直到连续的蜂鸣声停止

To alter the chosen option, press the ‘set’ button the until the beeps match the desired setting
Um das entsprechende Parameter zu ändern, halten sie den Knopf so lange gedrückt bis sie die entsprechende Anzahl 

an Pieptönen hören.

Afin de choisir l’option, maintenir le bouton jusqu’au nombre de bip correspondant à l’option choisie.
Para modificar la opción elegida, pulse el botón ‘set’ hasta que el número de pitidos coincida con el ajuste deseado

選択したオプションを変更する場合は、ご希望のセッティングのビープ音が鳴るまで set ボタンを押し続けてください。
若要改变所选项目，请按”SET”按钮，直到提示音与所需设定吻合

电子变速器将哔一声，释放’SET’按钮进入调整选项之一，否则按住“SET”按钮。 电子变速器将快速地哔二声并进入选项之二，若哔三声则进入选项之三。

Fit battery and connect ESC
Akku einlegen und mit Fahrtregler 

verbinden
Insérer la batterie et connectez au 

variateur électronique (ESC)
Coloque la batería y conecte al 

variador
バッテリーを装着し、ESCを接続します。

装入电池并连接电子变速器

Zum Abspeichern den Regler 
ausschalten

Pour sauver, éteignez le variateur
Para guardar los cambios, apague el 

variador
セッティングを保存する場合は、ESC の電源を切ります。

若要储存纪录，请关闭电子变速器

To save setting, turn off ESC
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DESC210 RTR Shock Absorbers
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DEX210 RTR Rear Shocks and Turnbuckles

DEX210 RTR Front Shocks and Turnbuckles
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DEST210 RTR Rear Shocks and Turnbuckles

DEST210 RTR Front Shocks and 
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DESC210 RTR Rear Shocks and Turnbuckles
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DEST210 RTR Body Assembly

DESC210 RTR Body Assembly

DEX210 RTR Body Assembly
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* Optional Clear Body
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Notes Hinweise Remarques Notas 注釈 筆記
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